No1030‐T515440-2
Utility Slide
Wheel Type ARG
Technical Reference
No1030‐T515440-2
■Feature
・Adjustability of miss-alignment
THK core technology for LM Guide “Circular-Arc Contact“, AGR has high adjustability of mounting-error

■ Dimension table of ARG
This table shows dimension in carriage with 3 wheels case
■Model Number Coding
ARG 43 A 2 S + 1360L
Type of Seal
Rail Length
Model
Number of carriage
Type of carriage
Size (Rail width)
Angular error is adjustable
by Circular-Arc Contact
Other
support
Contact point
Normal With Alignment error Theoretical image
Rail
Wheel
Contact point
A
B
C
D
F×G
G
(I)
JK L M
ΦN
ΦP
Q
R E
Type
Assembly size Carriage size Rail size
A B C D E F×G H (I)
J：Grease
Nipple
K L M N×P×Q R
ARG28 24 28 96 78 35 M5×12.5 25 15.9 B-M4 8 40 80 6×9.5×2 12.5
ARG35 30 35​ 120 100​ 45 M6×14 32​ 13.5 A-M6F​
11.
1
40 80​ 7×11×2.7 16​
ARG43 37 43 144 114 55 M8×15 40 13.5 A-M6F 15 40 80 9×14×3.6 21
ARG
Adjustment